University of Montana

ScholarWorks at University of Montana

University of Montana News Releases, 1928, 1956-present

University Relations

12-11-2000

Biological station director earns international honor

University of Montana--Missoula. Office of University Relations

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholarworks.umt.edu/newsreleases

Let us know how access to this document benefits you.

Recommended Citation

University of Montana--Missoula. Office of University Relations, "Biological station director earns international honor" (2000). *University of Montana News Releases, 1928, 1956-present.* 17005. https://scholarworks.umt.edu/newsreleases/17005

This News Article is brought to you for free and open access by the University Relations at ScholarWorks at University of Montana. It has been accepted for inclusion in University of Montana News Releases, 1928, 1956-present by an authorized administrator of ScholarWorks at University of Montana. For more information, please contact scholarworks@mso.umt.edu.



UNIVERSITY RELATIONS • MISSOULA, MT 59812 • 406-243-2522 • FAX: 406-243-4520

NEWS RELEASE

This release is available electronically on INN (News Net.) or the News Release Web site at www.umt.edu/urleations/releases/.

Dec. 11, 2000

Contact: Jack Stanford, Flathead Lake Biological Station director, (406) 982-3301.

BIOLOGICAL STATION DIRECTOR EARNS INTERNATIONAL HONOR MISSOULA —

Jack Stanford, director of The University of Montana Flathead Lake Biological Station, has been named a Fellow by the American Association for the Advancement of Science for his distinguished contributions to freshwater ecology – especially the connections between terrestrial systems, aquatic systems and groundwater.

Stanford has studied Flathead Lake for more than 30 years and is UM's Bierman Professor of Ecology.

AAAS has awarded the distinction of Fellow to 251 of its members. These individuals have advanced science or fostered applications that are scientifically or socially distinguished.

Founded in 1848, AAAS represents the world's largest federation of scientists and works to advance science for human well-being through its projects, programs and publications. With more than 143,000 members and 276 affiliated societies, AAAS conducts many programs in the areas of science policy, science education and international scientific cooperation. The organization publishes Science, a peer-reviewed journal.

###

CBS Specialized western AAASawrd.rl